PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsumi HASEGAWA	09/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kai R&D Center Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1110, Oyana, Seki-shi
City:	Gifu-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	501-3992

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29403767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (617) 542-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. French

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35839-0003001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita M. Liston

Total Attachments: 1

source=35839_0003001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0360 0.00 2940376

DS256US D1P2011163US

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KAI R&D CENTER CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1110, Oyana, Seki-shi, Gifu-ken 501-3992 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

SCISSO	RS			
(File No	sign Patent on ₋	September 14, 2011		
 Authorize and requent and all Letters Patent division, continuation ASSIGNEE. 	s resulting from	m said applicatio	on, or any	
3) Agree to execute al which are reasonably n said application, as w and/or the enforcement	ecessary in con ell as any deri	nection with the vative application	prosecution ons thereof	
Signed on the date	(s) indicated b	eside my(our) si	gnature(s).	
Katsumi Hasey	rawo	Sep. 19	.,20//	
1)		Date:		
Name: Katsumi HASEGA	₹WA			

Witness: Ohimes acrual Date: September 14, 20/1

PATENT REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 10/24/2011